
BARRIE COLTS vs NIAGARA ICEDOGS 
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 5TH 2025 AT 2:00 PM 

MERIDIAN CENTRE 
 

NIAGARA ICEDOGS 
Number Player Draft  Pos Year of Birth 

28 Matthew Humphries   G 2008 
32 Vladislav Yermolenko   G 2007 
77 Charlie Robertson   G 2005 
3 Ben Reisnecker*   D 2008 
6 Judd Knauft*   F 2007 
7 Callum Cheynowski   D 2006 
8 Grayson Tiller  "A" D 2005 
9 Alex Hage*   F 2008 
11 Kevin He WPG "C" F 2006 
12 Ethan Czata TBL "A" F 2007 
16 Hayden Reid   F 2006 
17 Ryerson Edgar*   F 2009 
19 Jacob Monks*   F 2008 
21 Riley Patterson VAN "A" F 2006 
22 Cole Cooksey   F 2005 
24 Darcy Dewachter   D 2007 
25 Ryan Roobroeck  "A" F 2007 
26 Artem Frolov   D 2007 
27 Sebastian Dell'Elce   D 2007 
43 Reyth Smith   F 2007 
44 Sean Doherty   F 2006 
49 Liam Spencer   D 2006 
66 Braidy Wassilyn   F 2008 
72 Blake Barnes   D 2006 
75 Andrew Wycisk   D 2005 
81 Mateu Spath   F 2007 
92 Ivan Galiyanov   F 2007 

* Indicates Rookie 
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NIAGARA ICEDOGS STATISTICS 

GOALIES         

# Name GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV% 

28 Matthew Humphries 1 0 1 0 0 0 8.66 0.750 

32 Vladislav Yermolenko 3 1 1 0 0 0 3.11 0.908 

77 Charlie Robertson 4 3 0 0 0 1 2.5 0.929 

SKATERS         

# Name Pos GP G A PTS. PIM +/-  
3 Ben Reisnecker RD 6 0 1 1 18 -2  
6 Judd Knauft LW 5 1 0 1 4 1  
7 Callum Cheynowski LD 6 0 0 0 10 3  
8 Grayson Tiller LD 6 1 1 2 2 5  
9 Alexander Hage RW 4 1 2 3 0 2  
11 Kevin He LW 4 2 2 4 4 1  
12 Ethan Czata C 4 3 2 5 10 6  
16 Hayden Reid C 6 1 1 2 10 -3  
17 Ryerson Edgar C 6 3 2 5 2 0  
19 Jacob Monks C 6 0 0 0 2 -2  
21 Riley Patterson C 4 1 5 6 2 3  
22 Cole Cooksey LW 4 1 0 1 0 0  
24 Darcy Dewachter RD 0 0 0 0 0 0  
25 Ryan Roobroeck LW 6 2 3 5 4 0  
26 Artem Frolov LD 6 0 0 0 10 3  
27 Sebastian Dell'Elce LD 6 0 2 2 0 3  
43 Reyth Smith LW 6 0 0 0 9 -3  
44 Sean Doherty RW 5 1 1 2 2 -1  
49 Liam Spencer LD 6 0 2 2 18 -1  
66 Braidy Wassilyn LW 0 0 0 0 0 0  
75 Andrew Wycisk RD 2 0 0 0 2 -1  
81 Mateu Spath C 4 0 1 1 4 2  
92 Ivan Galiyanov C 6 1 0 1 6 -2  

 
TEAM STAFF 
Krys Barch, Head Coach 
Frank Evola, General Manager 
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BARRIE COLTS 

Number Player Draft  Pos Year of Birth 

1 Arvin Jaswal*   G 2008 

62 Ben Hrebik   G 2006 

2 Nicholas Desiderio*   LW 2008 

4 Teague Vader   D 2007 

9 Alex Assadourian   C 2005 

11 William Schneid   RW 2007 

14 Calvin Crombie   RW 2005 

15 Joe Salandra*   RW 2008 

16 Justin Handsor   D 2007 

17 Sam Black   LW 2007 

23 Ethan Armstrong   D 2007 

25 Brad Gardiner  "A" C 2005 

28 Emil Hemming DAL  RW 2006 

29 Cole Beaudoin UTA "C" C 2006 

37 Eamon Edgar*   C 2009 

41 Cole Emerton*   D 2008 

71 Bode Stewart   LW 2006 

77 Kashawn Aitcheson NYI "C" D 2006 

78 Gabriel Eliasson OTT  D 2006 

83 Jonah McCormick*   LW 2008 

84 Jaiden Newton   C 2007 

85 Carter Lowe   LW 2006 

88 Evan Passmore NYR "A" D 2006 

91 Luc Gauvreau   LW 2007 

* Indicates Rookie 
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STANDINGS 

 
 

 

EASTERN CONFERENCE WESTERN CONFERENCE 

RANK TEAM RANK TEAM 
1 Ottawa 67s 1 Windsor Spitfires 
2 Niagara IceDogs 2 Kitchener Rangers 
3 Brantford Bulldogs 3 Owen Sound Attack 
4 Kingston Frontenacs 4 SOO Greyhounds 
5 Brampton Steelheads 5 Guelph Storm 
6 North Bay Battalion 6 Saginaw Spirit 
7 Barrie Colts 7 Sarnia Sting 
8 Peterborough Petes 8 London Knights 
9 Oshawa Generals 9 Erie Otters 

10 Sudbury Wolves 10 Flint Firebirds 
 


